TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING Capital LLC	FORMERLY Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation	10/15/2009	Banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunFoods, LLC, as successor in interest to Rice Growers Association of California
Street Address:	194 West Main Street, Ste. 202
City:	Woodland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95695
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71669144	SILVER PEARL
Serial Number:	73804448	HINODE
Serial Number:	73024961	KOKUSAI
Serial Number:	73833856	HINODE WHITE & WILD
Serial Number:	74084983	HARVEST BLEND
Serial Number:	74388300	HINODE CALIFORNIA BROWN
Serial Number:	74423934	
Serial Number:	74388312	HINODE CALIFORNIA WHITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)274-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gcabot@mmblaw.com
Correspondent Name: George S. Cabot

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0055

900145934

Address Line 1: 1331 N. California Blvd., Ste 200 Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10829-005 SUNFOODS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George S. Cabot		
Signature:	/gsc/		
Date:	10/22/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed TM Release Internat_I Nederlanden 10.15.09#page1.tif source=Executed TM Release Internat_I Nederlanden 10.15.09#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0056

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Termination of Security Interests dated as of October 15, 2009 is by ING Capital LLC, as successor to Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation ("Grantee"), and relates to the security interests granted by Rice Growers Association of California, a California corporation ("Grantor"), in the trademarks described on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in the Trademarks, which security interest is set forth in instrument(s) recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 1995 at Reel: 1409, Frame: 0759; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor's successor in interest, SunFoods, LLC, a California limited liability company, has requested that Grantee execute an instrument terminating and releasing its entire security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, Grantee hereby agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor and its successors in interest, including, without limitation, SunFoods, LLC, a California limited liability company, that the entire security interest in the Trademarks is hereby terminated and released. The undersigned represents and warrants that it is the successor in interest to Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation and that it has the full power and authority to execute this instrument on behalf of Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation.

> ING Capital LLC, as successor to Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation

Name:

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial. No.
Silver Pearl	71669144
Hinode	73804448
Kokusai	73024961
Hinode White & Wild	73833856
Harvest Blend	74084983
Hinode California Brown	74388300
[Name of mark unspecified]	74423934
Hinode California White.	74388312

MMB:10829-005:1040398.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0058